

**LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL**

**Election Funding and Disclosures Amendment Bill 2010**

**Second print.**

**Proposed amendments**

---

- No. 1      Page 23, Schedule 2 [3], proposed section 57 (3) (a), line 30. Omit "4%". Insert instead "2%".
- No. 2      Page 23, Schedule 2 [3], proposed section 57 (3) (b), line 36. Omit "4%". Insert instead "2%".
- No. 3      Page 25, Schedule 2 [3], proposed section 59 (3) (a), line 26. Omit "4%". Insert instead "2%".
- No. 4      Page 25, Schedule 2 [3], proposed section 59 (3) (b), line 33. Omit "4%". Insert instead "2%".